
 
 

CONTRACT #3 

RFS # 344.01-00462 

Edison # 39234 
 

Department of Intellectual and 

Developmental Disabilities 

 

 

VENDOR:   

Microsoft Corporation 

























































GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE
FISCAL REVIEW COMMITTEE

320 Sixth Avcnue, North - 81h Floor
NASHVILLII,'I'LtNNllSSIrE 37243'005?

Sen. Bill Ketron, Chai¡man Rep. Mark White, Vice-Chairman
Senators lìeplesentatrves

Douglas Henly Rcgurald Tate Cha.-les Cuúiss Pat Marsh
Brial I{clsey I(en Yager ,Icrcrny lì'ai.sotr Ma r Pocly

Stevc Southerlaud Brelda Gilrrrote David Shepard
Randv McNally, cx r¡.4ir:¡o Mal.lhew Hill Tìru Wilgau

Lt. Governo¡: lìon lìansey, cx olficio Challes Salgent, r'r¡ oØija
S¡nakol llntlr Hatuoll. ot olfi'i,'

MEMORANDUM
TO: Mike Perry, Chief Procurement Officer

Department of General Services

FROM: Senator Bill Ketron, ChairmanSY-,
Iìepresentative Mark White, Vice-Chairman |\l$l

DATE: July 25, 2013

SUBJECT: Contract Comments
(Fiscal Review Committee Meeting 7ll(tll3)

RFS# 344.01-00462 (Edison # Pending)
Department: Intellectual and Developmental Disabilities
Vendor: Microsoft Corporation
Summary: The proposed contracf is for the provision of Microsoft Premier
Support Services and Dedicated Support Engineering. The contract has a
term beginning September 1, 2013, ând ending August 31, 2016.
Proposed maximum liability: $323,900

After review, the Fiscal Review Comrnittee votcd to recommend approvâl of the
contâct.

cc: The Honorable Debra I{. Pavne, Oommissioner







Supplemental Documentation Required for 
Fiscal Review Committee 

(Format Effective October 30, 2009) 

 

*Contact Name: 
Lance Iverson,  
Assistant 
Commissioner 

*Contact 
Phone: 

253-6710 

*Original Contract 
Number: 

 
*Original RFS 

Number:  
34401-00462 

Edison Contract 
Number: (if applicable) 

To Be Determined 
Edison RFS 
Number: (if 

applicable) 
34401-00462 

*Original Contract 
Begin Date: 

September 1, 2013 
*Current End 

Date: 
August 31, 2016 

Current Request Amendment Number:  
(if applicable) N/A 

Proposed Amendment Effective Date:  
(if applicable) N/A 

*Department Submitting: 
Department of Intellectual and 
Developmental Disabilities 

*Division: Policy and Innovation 
*Date Submitted: 6/28/2013 

*Submitted Within Sixty (60) days: Yes 
If not, explain:  

*Contract Vendor Name: Microsoft Corporation 
*Current Maximum Liability: $323,900.00 

*Current Contract Allocation by Fiscal Year:  
(as Shown on Most Current Fully Executed Contract Summary Sheet) 

FY: 2014 FY: 2015 FY: 2016   
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

*Current Total Expenditures by Fiscal Year of Contract:  
(attach backup documentation from STARS or FDAS report)

FY: 2014 FY: 2015 FY: 2016   
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

IF Contract Allocation has been 
greater than Contract 
Expenditures, please give the 
reasons and explain where surplus 
funds were spent: 

N/A 

IF surplus funds have been carried 
forward, please give the reasons 
and provide the authority for the 
carry forward provision: 

N/A 



Supplemental Documentation Required for 
Fiscal Review Committee 

(Format Effective October 30, 2009) 

 
IF Contract Expenditures exceeded 
Contract Allocation, please give the 
reasons and explain how funding 
was acquired to pay the overage: 

N/A 

*Contract 
Funding 

Source/Amount: 
State: $0.00 

 
Federal: 0.00 

Interdepartmental: 
 

$323,900.00 
 

Other: 0.00 

If “other” please define:  
Dates of All Previous Amendments 

or Revisions: (if applicable) 
Brief Description of Actions in Previous 
Amendments or Revisions: (if applicable) 

N/A N/A 
  
  

Method of Original Award:  (if applicable)  
*What were the projected costs of the 

service for the entire term of the contract 
prior to contract award? 

$323,900.00  

 


















































































